PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CC	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		01 DE	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 017550 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE NAME AND STATE OF INCORPORATION RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 17550/0356.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
I			9	Execution Date	
SENSICAST SYSTEMS				11/16/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: SENSICAST SYSTEMS, INC.					
Street Address:	11 Wild Road				
City:	Hopkinton	Hopkinton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02199	02199			
Property Type		Number 8023441			
Patent Number:		8023441			
Patent Number:		8023441			
CORRESPONDEN		JL			
L	CE DATA (617)34 617-342	2-4001			
CORRESPONDEN	(617)34 617-342	2-4001			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	(617)34 617-342 jduran@	2-4001 2-4000 @foley.com	s first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent via	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(617)34 617-342 jduran@ <i>Il be sent to the e</i> -	2-4001 2-4000 @foley.com		ill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(617)34 617-342 jduran@ <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Foley & 111 Hui	2-4001 2-4000 Doley.com <i>mail addres</i> Lardner LLF	.	ill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan	(617)34 617-342 jduran@ <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Foley & 111 Hui	2-4001 2-4000 Doley.com <i>mail addres</i> Lardner LLF	5	ill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(617)34 617-342 jduran@ <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Foley & 111 Hu Boston,	2-4001 2-4000 Doley.com <i>mail addres</i> : Lardner LLF ntington Ave MASSACH	.	ill be sent via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(617)34 617-342 jduran@ <i>Il be sent to the e-</i> ne: Foley & 111 Hu Boston, ET NUMBER:	2-4001 2-4000 2foley.com <i>mail addres</i> Lardner LLf ntington Ave MASSACH	D USETTS 02199	ill be sent via	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Jay Philip Werb et al.

Title: METHOD FOR REPORTING AND ACCUMULATING DATA IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK

Patent No.: 8,023,441

Filing Date: 12/20/2005

Examiner: Haliyur, Venkatesh N.

Art Unit: 2476

Confirmation 2776 Number:

DECLARATION BY ASSIGNEE REGARDING ERROR IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP § 323.01(b)

Attention: Assignment Division

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Sensicast Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is the Assignee and owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the captioned patent application by virtue of an Assignment, from the inventors Jay Philip Werb and Victor A. Berry, recorded on April 27, 2006, at Reel/Frame 17550/0356.

Assignee hereby declares that the Assignment recorded on April 27, 2006, at Reel/Frame 17550/0356, incorrectly identifies the Assignee as Sensicast Systems (Correct Assignee is: Sensicast Systems, Inc.). The Assignment also incorrectly identifies the State of Incorporation as Massachusetts (Correct State of Incorporation is Delaware).

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were

4833-9747-7134.1

PATENT REEL: 027987 FRAME: 0671

made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both (18 U.S.C. § 1001) and may jeopardize the validity of the above-referenced application or any patent issuing thereon.

Executed this 16th day of November, 2011.

Sensicast Systems, Inc.

By:

(Signature)

Dr DAVID FREW

(Printed Name)

CEÓ

(Title)

4833-9747-7134.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2012